

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Change announced for Tuesday's Community Meeting agenda

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 9, Tsothóhrha/December 2013) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to advise the community that the agenda has been revised for the upcoming Community Meeting scheduled for tomorrow, Tuesday, 10 Tsothóhrha/December. Due to Grand Chief Michael Ahríhron Delisle, Jr.'s attendance at the Assembly of First Nations 'Special Chiefs Assembly, the update on the Seigneury of Sault St. Louis will be postponed until the next Community Meeting.

The revised agenda is as follows:

- 1. Land allotments
- 2. Presentation by Kahnawà:ke Education Working Group on Canada's proposed *First Nations Education Act*
- 3. Membership
- 4. Open discussion

The meeting will be held at **7pm** at the **Golden Age Club**.

The first Community Meeting of 2014 will be held in January. The exact date will be announced shortly.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, joe.delaronde@mck.ca